AKM CREATIONS LTD

(Formerly known as AKM Lace and Embrotex Limited)
Registered Office: C-110, G/F, Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara, East Delhi – 110032
CIN: L74110DL2009PLC196375

Email: akmlace@gmail.com, website: www.akmlace.com

To, Date: 12th April 2024

The Manager, Company Symbol: AKM Listing Department, BSE Limited, Scrip Code: 540718

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street 28th ISIN: INE777X01017 Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Subject: Intimation of submission of Application for Reclassification of Promoter/ Promoter Group from "Promoter" and "Promoter Group" category to "Public" category shareholders of the Company pursuant to Regulation 31A of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations").

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference with the captioned subject, and in compliance of Regulation 31A of SEBI LODR Regulations and amendment(s) thereto, we wish to inform you that informed that the Company has made an application on April 08, 2024, for approval of the BSE Limited (BSE) for reclassification from "Promoter" and "Promoter Group" category to "Public" category shareholders of the Company and removal from the list of "Promoter" and "Promoter' Group" category under the provisions of the SEBI LODR Regulations 2015 in respect of the following Promoters of the Company.

Sr.		No. of shares	% of holding
No.	reclassification		
1.	Mr. Amar Jitendra Patwa	NIL	NIL
2.	Mrs. Sangita Amar Patwa	NIL	NIL
3.	Ms. Shalvi Rajan Shah	NIL	NIL

Further, please note that approval/decision of Board of Directors in favour of reclassification already intimated vide letter dated April 08, 2024 within the stipulate time, and consequent thereof applications were submitted to BSE separately for approval thereof on reclassification of the said Promoter and Promoter Group.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of AKM Creations Limited (Formerly Known as AKM Lace and Embrotex Limited)

MAULIK
RAJENDRAB
HAI SHAH

Togitally signed by MAULIK
RAJENDRABHAI SHAH
Date: 2024.04.12
17:05:46 +05'30'

Maulik Rajendrabhai Shah

Managing Director DIN: 07578813 Date: 12.04,2024